

Press release

Stockholm, December 10, 2013

Johan Forssell rotates to Aleris – returns to Investor January 1, 2015

Within the framework of Investor's rotation program, offering its employees competence development and broadening of experience while Investor gains deepened knowledge about its holdings, Johan Forssell, Head of Core Investments, will rotate to the health care and care service provider Aleris for the full year 2014. He will report to CEO Liselott Kilaas.

Johan Forssell will maintain his board assignments in Investor's holdings Atlas Copco and Saab and resume his position as Head of Core Investments effective January 1, 2015. During his absence, Lennart Johansson, Head of Financial Investments, will be acting Head of Core Investments.

For further information:

Stefan Stern, Head of Corporate Relations and Communications, Phone +46 8 614 2058, +46 70 636 2417

Magnus Dalhammar, Head of Investor Relations, Phone +46 8 614 2130, +46 735 24 2130

Our press releases can be accessed at www.investorab.com

Investor is the leading owner of high quality Nordic-based international companies, founded by the Wallenberg family a hundred years ago. Through board participation, our industrial experience, network and financial strength, we strive to make our companies best-in-class. Our holdings include Atlas Copco, SEB, ABB, Ericsson and Mölnlycke Health Care.

1 (1)

+46 8 614 20 00

Fax +46 8 614 21 50

www.investorab.com